
Revised 1/8/19

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON 

ORDER NO: 22-09-13-03  In the Matter of Amending the Contract with 
Robertson/Sherwood/Architects for 
Courthouse Planning and Scoping Work and 
to Study Cost Reduction Strategies, and 
Delegating Authority to the County 
Administrator to Execute the Contract 
Amendment 

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners has recognized that the current 65-year-old 
Lane County Courthouse is no longer able to meet the needs of the Lane County community; and 

WHEREAS, a ballot measure to issue up to $154 million of general obligations bonds to 
finance capital costs associated with a new courthouse failed to pass during the May 21, 2019 
election; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners will need additional scope and cost analysis, 
cost reduction options, and additional public input to inform any decisions about the amount and 
timing of a future potential bond measure for a new Courthouse; and 

WHEREAS, CoViD-19 interrupted prior efforts for this additional work to proceed, and has 
changed how many business and court proceedings occur; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as 
follows: 

1. A contract amendment in the amount of $108,000 to Robertson/Sherwood/
Architects, PC for additional services for Courthouse planning and scoping work
and to study cost reduction options is approved; and

2. The County Administrator be delegated authority to execute the contract
amendment

ADOPTED this 13th day of September, 2022. 

___________________________________
Pat Farr, Chair 
Lane County Board of Commissioners 

LCGADLJ
Pat Farr




